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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5431
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2000
ANTI DUMPING CASES
BIKASH CHOWDHURY

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of anti-dumping cases which have been filed with Anti-Dumping Directorate during each of the last three years;

(b) the country-wise break-up of the cases;

(c) the number of cases disposed off by the Directorate; and

(d) the details of the decisions taken by the Directorate thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

(SHRI. MURASOLI MARAN)

(a & b) Anti-dumping investigations are carried out in India under Sections 9A,9B and 9C of the Customs Tariff (Identification, Assessment and Collection of Anti-dumping duty on dumped articles for determination of injury) Rules. The total number of anti-dumping cases filed during the last three years is 77 (1997 to date). The year-wise and country-wise break-up of the cases filed is given at Annexure-I.

(c & d) The total number of cases upto 24th April̀ 2000 wherein the Designated Authority for Anti-Dumping and Allied Duties has recommended Anti-dumping duties, (definitive or provisional) or where investigations have been initiated are attached in Annexures
II(a), II(b) & II(c).

ANNEXURE-I

PETITIONS FILED WITH ANTI-DUMPING DIVISION TILL DATE -

Sl.No. Product    Country

1997

1 Vitamin-C   Japan &  China PR
2 Magnesium   China PR
3 Met Coke   China PR
4 Polystyrene   Korea RP, Japan, Taiwan, Malaysia
5 Hot Rolled Coils Russia, Kazakhstan & Ukraine
6 Lovastatin   China PR
7 Sea Water Magnesia China PR
8 Pet Chip Bottle Grade S.Arabia, Korea, Taiwan, Indonesia, Malaysia & Thailand
9 Industrial Sewing Needles Germany, Japan, Korea, China & Czech. RP
10 Chloroquine Phosphate China PR
11 Tin Plates   Brazil, Germany, Japan, Korea & U.K.
12 Black & White Picture Tubes China PR
13 Photographic Paper (old) UK, France

1998

14 Ortho Chloro Benzaldehyde China PR
15 Acrylic Fibres   Italy, Spain, Portugal & Japan


16 Calcium Carbide   China PR & Romania
17 P Tert Butyl Catechol (PTBC) France
18 Citric Acid   China PR
19 Industrial Sewing Needles Japan, Korea, China
20 EPDM    Japan
21 SBR    Japan,Korea,Turkey,China,Taiwan,USA,Germany & France
22 Acrylic Fibre   Mexico
23 Hard Ferrite Ring Magnets China PR
24 Low Carbon Ferro Chrome (LCFC) China, South Africa, Macedonia
25 HRCoils    S.Korea, S.Africa & Turkey
26 Float Glass   Indonesia
27 HCFC    S.Africa, Russia, Kazakhastan
28 Mono Methyl Aceto Acetamide USA, Germany, Japan, Switzerland, Singapore, EEC and Methyl Aceto Acetate Ester
29 Sucker Rod Pumps China
30 Carbendazim Techreal China
31 Zinc Sulphate   China
32 Polystrene (Review) Korea
33 NDDB    E.U.

1999

34 PTFE    Russia
35 PSF    Indonesia, Korea RP, Thailand & Taiwan
36 Nylon Tyre Cord Fabric Indonesia, Korea RP, Thailand & Taiwan
37 NBR    Taiwan
38 Thermal Sensitive Paper European Union, Japan
39 Sodium Cyanide   USA, EU, Korea & Czech Rep.
40 Polystyrene   China, Hong Kong, Singapore & Thailand
41 Barium Carbonate China
42 Acrylic Fibre   Turkey
43 HR Coils   S.Korea, S.Africa, Japan, China, Australia
44 Zinc Oxide   China
45 Poly Oriented Yarn (POY) Indonesia, korea, taiwan
46 Skimmed Milk Powder EU
47 HCFC    S.Africa, Russia, Kazakhstan
48 Plastic Opthalmic Lenses China, Hongkong, Taiwan, Malaysia, Brazil & Italy
49 Sodium Ferrocyanide EU including Germany & UK
50 Aniline    EU
51 Caustic Soda   USA, Japan, Indonesia, France, Arabia  & Iran
52 Strontium Carbonate China
53 Purified Terepthalic Acid (PTA) Japan, Malaysia,Spain & Taiwan
54 Seamless Tube   Romania, Austria, Russia, Ukraine & Czech Rep.
55 Optical Fibre   S. Korea
56 Soda Ash   China PR
57 Acrylic Fibre   Taiwan
58 Oxo Alcohols   S. Korea, S. Arabia, Indonesia and Russia
59 Vitamin - C   Russia and EU
60 Metronidazole   China
61 Aniline    USA and  Japan
62 EPDM    Korea
63 Pthalic Anhydride Indonesia
64 Sodium Nitrite   China PR
65 Photographic Paper U.K., France, Hungary & Czech RP
66 Seamless Grade Alloy etc. Russia, Ukraine & China
67 NBR    Korea

2000

68 Bisphenol - A   EU and Taiwan
69 Hydroxy Amine Sulphate USA, Japan,EU
70 Polyester Film   Korea & Indonesia
71 Trimetho Prim   China
72 Isopropyl Alcohol (IPA) USA, Singapore and Netherlands
73 Hot Rolled Coils, Strips etc. S.Korea, S.Africa, Japan, China and Australia
74 Ferro Silicon   Russia, China, Iran, Ukraine and Kazakhstan
75 Partially Oriented Yarn (POY) Indonesia, S. Korea, Taiwan, Thailand & Malaysia
76 Strontium Carbonate China & Germany
77 Aniline    EU


Cases where Definitive(Final) Anti Dumping Duties recommended


Sl. Product   Country        Date of Final    Range of Duty Recommended
No.       Findings (Rs. Per unit)  (Final)

1 PVC Resin  Brazil, Mexico,  30.7.93  Rs.504/MT - Rs.2036/MT
    Korea RP, USA
2 Bisphenol A  Japan   18.02.94 Rs. 7477 / MT
3 Potassium Permanganate China PR 24.7.95 Rs. 5992 / MT
4 Isobutyl Benzene (I BB) China PR  27.07.95 Rs. 10634 /MT
5 3,4,5 Trimethoxy  China PR  24.7.95  Rs. 237 per kg
 Benzaldehyde (TMBA)
6 Theophyline Caffeine China PR  26.07.95 Rs.108/KG Rs.101/KG
7 Acrylonitrile Butadiene Japan   19.10.95 Rs. 19036 / MT
 Rubber (NBR)
8 Bisphenol-A  Brazil,Russia  20.11.95 12582/MT - Rs. 13997/MT
9 Sodium Ferrocyanide China PR  10.10.96 Rs.16358/MT Rs.20287/MT
10 Dead Burnt Magnesite  China PR  12.11.96 Rs. 705/MT-Rs1264/MT
 (DBM)
11 Low Carbon Ferro Chrome Russia,Kazakhstan 03.12.96 Rs.10900 Rs.18600/MT
 (LCFC)        Rs.18500/MT
12 8-Hydroxy quinoline China PR  28.2.97  Rs.183-206/KG
13 Bisphenol-A  USA   18.3.97  Rs.10,000/MT
14 Acrylonitrile Butadiene Germany, Korea RP 17.7.97 Rs.8316 PMT Rs.13255 PMT
 Rubber (NBR)
15 Acrylic fibres  USA, Thailand, Korea RP 14.10.97 Rs.6.30 to Rs.42.93/Kg
16 Catalysts  Denmark   05.01.98 Rs.25.64 -Rs.215.46/Ltr
17 Newsprint Canada, USA, Russia 19.03.98 Reference price for calculation of duties/Mt
         Rs. 2513  to Rs. 6250

18 Purified Terphthalic  Korea RP, Thailand 19.03.98 Rs. 1130-Rs. 3375/MT
 Acid (PTA)   & Indonesia
19 Graphite Electrodes USA, China, Spain,   27.03.98 Rs.5517-30997 / MT
    Italy, Germany, Belgium,
    Austria & France
20 Vitamin-C  Japan & China RP 25.05.98 Rs.27.59-61.96/KG
21 Megnesium  China PR  24.07.98 Rs. 157005 PMT
         reference price

22 Met Coke China PR 27.08.98 Rs. 4673 reference price subject to min.Rs.692/MT

23 Polystyrene  Korea RP, Japan,  14.09.98 Rs.1963-13493/MT
    Taiwan, Malaysia
24 Hot Rolled Coils Russia, Kazakhstan  18.11.98 Rs.14300/ MT-Rs.22000/MT
    & Ukraine
25 Lovastatin China PR 18.12.98 Difference between
         Rs.191869/K G and
         landed value

26 Ortho Chloro   China PR  18.12.98 Difference between
 Benzaldehyde       Rs.200.21/K G and
         landed value /KG
27 Acrylic Fibres  Italy,Spain,Portugal  24.12.98 Rs.2.69/KG- Rs.82.00/KG
    & Japan
28 Calcium Carbide  China PR & Romania 22.01.99 Rs. 499-Rs.873 / MT
29 Sea Water Magnesia China PR  02.2.99  Rs. 390/MT-Rs.994 / MT
30 P Tert Butyl Catechol  France   15.2.99  Rs. 48.03 per kg
 (PTBC)
31 Citric Acid  China PR  15.3.99  Diff.Between Rs.60324 PMT and landed value of
         imports PMT

32 Industrial Sewing Japan, Korea, China 12.4.99 Withdrawl of Duty
 Needles        (Closed case)
33 EPDM Japan 14.5.99 Difference between
         Rs.100644 to Rs.104725
         & landed price of
         imports/kgs
34 SBR   Japan, Korea, Turkey,  2.6.99  Rs.48.20/kg.to Rs.62.16/kg
    China,Taiwan, USA,
    Germany & France
35 Acrylic Fibre  Mexico   25.6.99  Difference between


         Rs.83.7 and landed value
         of imports Rs.2.20/kg.

36 Hard Ferrite Ring China PR 12.7.99 Difference between
 Magnets        Rs. 36/- & landed price
         of imports per kg.
37 Low Carbon Ferro   China, South Africa,  22.9.99  Rs. 911- Rs. 6512/MT
 Chrome (LCFC) Macedonia
38 PTFE   Russia   13.10.99 Rs. 5200/MT
39 PSF   Indonesia, Korea RP,  21.1.2000 Rs. 46215- Rs.46607/MT
    Thailand & Taiwan
40 Nylon Tyre Cord Fabric Indonesia, Korea RP,  22.2.2000 Rs.1.77 to Rs.28.91/kg.
    Thailand & Taiwan
41 NBR   Taiwan   23.2.2000 Rs.6288/MT
42 Thermal Sensitive Paper European Union, Japan 3.3.2000 Rs.1.61 - Rs.1.84/sq.m.
43 Sodium Cyanide  USA, EU, Korea   6.3.2000 Rs. 68025
    & Czech. Rep.
44 Polystyrene  China, Hong Kong,  8.3.2000 Rs. 494- Rs. 9236
    Singapore and Thailand
45 Barium Carbonate China   23.3.2000 US $ 423.03/MT
46 Acrylic Fibre  Turkey   24.3.2000 Rs. 9.6- Rs. 16.41/kg.
47 Purified Terphthalic Spain   20.4.2000 Rs. 521/MT
 Acid (PTA)

Annexure - II(B)

Cases where preliminary duty recommended and pending final duty recommendation

Sl. Product   Country   Date of   Rates of Prov
No.       PFindings duties recommended

1 Seamless Tube  Romania,Austria,Russia, 10.11.99 Rs. 1136-Rs. 13698/MT.
    Ukraine & Czech Rep.
2 Optical Fibre  S. Korea  5.11.99  Rs.122- Rs.610.14 per kg.
3 Soda Ash  China PR  18.11.99 Rs.391.27-Rs.1036/MT.
4 Acrylic Fibre  Taiwan   10.11.99 Rs.3.37-Rs.10.25 per kg.
5 Oxo Alcohols  S. Korea, S. Arabia,  3.12.99  Rs.2825-Rs.10728 per MT.
    Indonesia and Russia
6 Vitamin - C  Russia and EU  17.1.2000 Rs.85.35-Rs.150.49 per kg.
7 Metronidazole  China   21.2.2000 Rs. 519/ kg.
8 Aniline   USA and  Japan  8.3.2000 Rs.3.43 - Rs.7.88/ kg.
9 EPDM   Korea   23.3.2000 US $ 124/MT.
10 Pthalic Anhydride Indonesia  31.3.2000 Rs.786/MT.
11 Sodium Nitrite  China PR  6.4.2000 Rs.22625/MT.& landed
         price of imports/MT.


ANNEXURE - II(C)

Cases under investigation

SL. Product     Date of  Country
No.      Initiation

1 Photographic Paper   27.8.99  U.K., France, Hungary & Czech RP
2 Seamless Grade Alloy etc. 9.12.99 Russia, Ukraine & China
3 Bisphenol - A    6.1.2000 EU and Taiwan
4 Hydroxy Amine Sulphate   2.3.2000 USA, Japan,EU
5 Polyester Film    29.3.2000 Korea & Indonesia
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